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(siobhan.foley@energycenter.org); Levin, Robert (robert.levin@cpuc.ca.gov); 
sdalal@sfwater.org (sdalal@sfwater.org); terry.clapham@energycenter.org 
(terry.clapham@energycenter.org); sbirmingham@seia.org 
(sbirmingham@seia.org); timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org 
(timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org); Mutialu, Rajan 
(rajan.mutialu@cpuc.ca.gov); mstamas@nrdc.org (mstamas@nrdc.org); 
michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com (michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com); 
markw@corchurch.org (markw@corchurch.org); St. Marie, Stephen 
(Stephen.St.Marie@cpuc.ca.gov); rogerl47@aol.com (rogerl47@aol.com); Roscow, 
Stephen C. (Stephen.Roscow@cpuc.ca.gov); Laura Wisland (lwisland@ucsusa.org); 
Mark Toney (mtoney@tum.org); Hoang, Ann T. (ann.hoang@cpuc.ca.gov);
DeVine, Kyle (kyle.devine@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Central Files Staff 
(ACF@cpuc.ca.gov); Hill, Juanita (juanita.hill@cpuc.ca.gov); 
stephengeorge@fscgroup.com (stephengeorge@fscgroup.com); Pollock, Stewart 
(Intern) (Stewart.Pollock@cpuc.ca.gov); Susannah Churchill 
(susannah@votesolar.org); Michael Shames (michael@SanDiegoCAN.org); 
Manzanares, Eric (Intern) (Eric.Manzanares@cpuc.ca.gov); Ana Montes 
(amontes@tum.org); Marc Joseph (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); Sheryl Carter 
(scarter@nrdc.org); Klaiber, Steven (Steven.Klaiber@cpuc.ca.gov); Portillo,
Claudia (Claudia.Portillo@cpuc.ca.gov); Son, Green (Intern)
(Green. S on@cpuc. ca. gov)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: R. 12-06-013 — Request for PPH location feedback

We are in the process of booking locations for the PPHs, The PPHs will all be held after 
September 15, We are having difficulties finding suitable locations in a couple of the 
communities and would appreciate input from SCE and other parties.

We planned to have 3 PPHs in SCE’s territory (San Bernardino, Temple City, Lancaster),

San Bernardino - we haven’t found an available location, but we could book the Marriott in 
Riverside less than 10 miles away. Do parties have other locations in San Bernardino that 
they would suggest? Would Riverside be an effective alternative? We have already looked at 
the following:

Residence Inn San Bernardino Can only do up to 30 people 
Fairfield Inn & Suites San Bernardino no meeting space at this hotel
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Lancaster - Are there specific venues that SCE or other parties recommend for a PPH?

Jeanne M. McKinney

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission

imo@,cpuc.ca.gov

(415) 703-2550

From: Matt Vespa [mailto:matt.vespa@sierraclub.org]
Sent: Wednesday, June 04, 2014 1:14 PM 
To: Matthew Freedman
Cc: McKinney, Jeanne; Halligan, Julie; 040@pacbell.net; ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com; 
Anne@AllianceForSolarChoice.com; BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com; Bob.Dodds@liberty-energy.com; 
CJW5@pge.com; CManzuk@SempraUtilities.com; CRMd@pge.com; Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com; 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com; ESchroeder@kfwlaw.com; 
Ekelly@mceCieanEnergy.org; Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org; Faith.MabuhayAlliance@gmail.com; 
Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com; JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org; JYork@SempraUtilities.com; 
Joelle.Steward@PacifiCorp.com; Lynn.Marshall@Energy.Ca.Gov; Morgan.Lee@UTSanDiego.com; 
Nick.Pappas@asm.ca.gov; RL@ESLAWFIRM.COM; Rachel@largescalesolar.org; 
RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com; Murtishaw, Scott; SRH1@pge.com; SRahon@SempraUtilities.com; 
TBrill@SempraUtilities.com; TLindl@kfwlaw.com; TMcRae@svlg.org; VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com; 
WWright@SunrunHome.com; a2ph@pge.com; Baker, Amy C.; abb@eslawfirm.com; 
adam@sullivansolarpower.com; ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com; alewis@naacoalition.org; 
allenmcw@comcast.net; anadelia.chavarria@edisonintl.com; andykatz@sonic.net; O'Donnell, Arthur J.; 
aschwartz@solarcity.com; Tran, Ava N.; b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org; barbara@barkovichandyap.com; 
belinda.delacruz@edisonintl.com; benjamin.airth@energycenter.org; Bill Marcus; bkb@cpuc.ca.gov; 
bkc7@pge.com; blaising@braunlegal.com; brad@calseia.org; brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com; Khoury, 
Dexter; carlierfrancois@yahoo.fr; case.admin@sce.com; Cassandra Sweet; 
cathie.allen@pacificorp.com; cathy.zhang@soundofhope.org; cbarry@iwpnews.com; 
cbk@eslawfirm.com; cem@newsdata.com; cfang@semprautilities.com; 
charlie.buck@energycenter.org; chris@efficiencyfirstca.org; chris_king@siemens.com; 
cpuc@libertyutilities.com; Villarreal, Christopher; Danforth, Christopher; dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org; 
danielle@ceert.org; david@ceert.org; dchia@solarcity.com; dhilla@consumercal.org; 
dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net; don@ucan.org; douglass@energyattorney.com; Singh, Devla; Willis, Dan; 
dwooley@kfwlaw.com; dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com; ed@temix.com; ek@a-kiaw.com; 
enriqueg@greenlining.org; Torres, Elise; fadia.khoury@sce.com; felicia.williams@edisonintl.com; 
filings@a-klaw.com; gayatri@jbsenergy.com; glsg@pge.com; Petlin, Gabriel; Heiden, Gregory; Hayley 
Goodson; Fortune, Hazlyn; holly@SunrunHome.com; info@lbcgla.com; jack.clark@energycenter.org; 
jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com; jeannetteo@moval.org; jfine@edf.org; jimin@mid.org; 
jkeyes@kfwlaw.com; jleesq@yahoo.com; jleslie@McKennaLong.com; jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com; 
Rahman, Junaid; joshbode@fscgroup.com; joyw@mid.org; jwiedman@kfwlaw.com; Kevin Woodruff; 
kerry.hattevik@nee.com; kfox@kfwlaw.com; kmills@cfbf.com; Watts-Zagha, Karen Camille; 
lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org; liddell@energyattorney.com; lindaf@mid.org; 
lmh@eslawfirm.com; inavarro@edf.org; Laura Wisland; Tan, Lee-Whei; m2w8@pge.com; Marcel 
Hawiger; markw@corchurch.org; maryhoffmanRE@gmail.com; Marc Joseph; mec3@pge.com; Michael 
Shames; michaelperry@fscgroup.com; michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com; Kito, Michele; mpanfil@edf.org; 
mpf@stateside.com; mrw@mrwassoc.com; mstamas@nrdc.org; mtierney-lloyd@enemoc.com;
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nbrockway@aol.com; nes@a-klaw.com; nguyen.quan@gswater.com; nicole@braunlegal.com; 
njohnson@consumercai.org; ntreadway@deifgllc.com; patrick.jobin@credit-suisse.com; 
patrick.saxton@energy.ca.gov; paul.pietsch@drsgcoaiition.org; pchernick@resourceinsight.com; 
poiicy@efficiencycouncii.org; r5sz@pge.com; regulatory@mceCieanEnergy.org; 
rhupart@solareiectricpower.org; rick@votesoiar.org; Levin, Robert; Mutiaiu, Rajan; 
robertgnaizda@gmaii.com; rogeri47@aoi.com; russeii.garwacki@sce.com;
sachu.constantine@energycenter.org; samhoimberg@fscgroup.com; sarah.waiiace@pacificorp.com; 
sbirmingham@seia.org; Sheryl Carter; Roscow, Stephen C.; sdaiai@sfwater.org; 
sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com; sephra.ninow@energycenter.org; service@cforat.org; 
siobhan.foiey@energycenter.org; spauker@wsgr.com; spencer.edmiston@edisonintl.com; 
ssmyers@att.net; St. Marie, Stephen; sswaroop@mceCieanEnergy.org; stephaniec@greeniining.org; 
stephengeorge@fscgroup.com; steve@bakerstreetpubiishing.com; steven@iepa.com; Pollock, Stewart 
(Intern); sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com; Susannah Churchill; Gibbs, Syreeta; tculiey@kfwiaw.com; 
terry.ciapham@energycenter.org; timothy.treadweli@energycenter.org; tnhc@pge.com; 
tomb@crossborderenergy.com; Kao, Valerie; Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei; yxt5@pge.com; Zafar, Marzia; 
Zhang, Zhen; ALJ Central Files Staff; Mark Toney; Ana Montes 
Subject: Re: R. 12-06-013 - Request for additional SCE PPH in Lancaster

Sierra Club supports TURN'S request for a third SCE PPH in Lancaster. Sierra Club further 
supports scheduling the PPHs after September 15th to avoid conflicts with other PPHs 
scheduled by PG&E.

Thank you,

Matt Vespa

On Fri, May 30, 2014 at 11:10 AM, Matthew Freedman <matthew@,turn.org> wrote:

ALJs Halligan and McKinney,

In response to the proposal by SCE to hold one Public Participation Hearing (PPH) in the hot, 
inland area of its service territory, TURN respectfully requests that the Commission hold one 
PPH in Lancaster and another in San Bemadino. SCE has proposed to hold a hot zone PPH 
only in San Bemadino.

Although the CPUC has never held an energy-related PPH in the Antelope Valley, residents of 
this area are extremely interested in rate reform issues under consideration in R. 12-06-013. At 
the SCE GRC PPH held yesterday, approximately 30 Antelope Valley residents chartered a bus 
to travel an hour and a half to Temple City. 18 of 20 individuals speaking at the afternoon PPH
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session identified themselves as living in the Lancaster/Palmdale area. Nearly every one of 
these individuals requested that a future hearing be held in the Antelope Valley 
because of the difficulty of attending distant PPHs and the special hardships they face 
in the high desert with high electricity bills in the extreme cold of winter as well as in 
the brutal heat of summer.

TURN urges the Commission to hold a third SCE PPH in Lancaster. Given the fact that PG&E 
is scheduled to hold 10 PPHs in its service territory to solicit feedback on its proposed Gas 
Transmission and Storage rate case (A.13-12-012), it is reasonable for SCE to hold 3 PPHs on 
the most significant proposed rate reforms in almost 15 years, and for two of these PPHs to 
occur in hotter inland areas.

TURN further requests that any PPHs be scheduled after September 15th to avoid conflicts 
with other PPHs being held in the PG&E Gas Transmission and Storage proceeding (scheduled 
to end on September 10th).

We appreciate your consideration of this request.

Matthew Freedman

Staff Attorney

The Utility Reform Network

matthew@turn.org

415-954-8084
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Matthew Vespa 
Senior Attorney
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
85 Second St, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (415) 977-5753
matt.vespa@sierraclub.org

CONFIDENTIAL LEGAL COMMUNICATION/WORK PRODUCT 
This e-mail may contain privileged and confidential attorney-client 
communications and/or attorney work product. If you receive this e-mail 
inadvertently, please reply to the sender and delete all versions on your 
system.
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